Syracuse (3-2,0-0 ACC) -vs- St. John's (NY) (6-0,0-0 Big East)

11/22/22 at Barclays Center, Brooklyn, NY

Date: 11/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

thrge?\:dg;mgz:Py,%l Syracuse 35 30 4 69

Site: Barclays Center, Brooklyn, NY St. John's (NY) 29 36 11 76

Referees: Greg Evans, Brian O'Connell, Kipp Kissinger

Syracuse 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Mintz,Judah * 41 7-17 0-1 6-9 2-0 2 1 2 6 1 1 20

14 Edwards,Jesse - 26 6-8 0-0 6-6 0-8 8 4 0 0 0 1 18

00 Bell,Chris * 35 5-12 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 12

13  Williams,Benny - 45 5-10 1-3 0-0 4-6 10 2 4 1 1 1 11

11  Girard III,Joseph * 38 1-10 0-4 2-3 0-3 3 0 4 3 0 1 4

55 Hima,Mounir 19 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 0 1 7 1 4

10 Torrence,Symir 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

24  Copeland,Quadir 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 225 26-67 3-16 14-18 12-26 383 15 13 14 9 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-39 38.46 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-7 57.14 %

Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-8 100.00 %

OoT1 1-4 25.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 26-67 38.8 % 3-16 18.8% 14-18 77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

St. John's (NY) 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Curbelo,Andre * 40 9-13 3-3 2-3 2-1 3 2 6 4 0 4 23

11 Soriano,Joel & 37 6-11 0-0 7-9 5-9 14 4 0 2 2 1 19

23  Jones,David * 45 7-25 3-15 1-1 4-9 13 1 6 3 0 0 18

00 Alexander,Posh & 44 2-7 0-1 3-4 2-2 4 2 5 1 0 0 7

10 Mathis,Montez * 30 1-5 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 5

04 Stanley,O'Mar 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

05 Addae-Wusu,Dylan 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 2 0

02 Storr,AJ 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

22  Nyiwe,Esahia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 27-67 7-23 15-21 17-30 47 16 18 16 2 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-27 33.33% 4-11 36.36 % 7-11 63.64 %

Second Half 14-33 42.42 % 2-8 25.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

OT1 4-7 57.14 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 27-67 40.3 % 7-23 30.4 % 15-21 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 4

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Syracuse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BENNY 19:38
== REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
19:28 TURNOVER by MATHIS,MONTEZ
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,CHRIS 19:03 2-0 V2
18:48 TURNOVER by CURBELO,ANDRE
18:35 FOUL by ALEXANDER,POSH
MISS DUNK by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint) 18:24
== REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,POSH
FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE 18:11
18:11 MISS FT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:10 MISS FT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BENNY --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS 17:42
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID
17:35 MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,MONTEZ(in the paint)
BLOCK by MINTZ,JUDAH 17:35
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BENNY ==
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint) 17:22 40 V4

ASSIST by GIRARD III,JOSEPH --
17:08 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by CURBELO,ANDRE
FOUL by BELL,CHRIS 17:06
17:06 4-1 V3 GOOD FT by CURBELO,ANDRE
17:06 4-2 V2 GOOD FT by CURBELO,ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CURBELO,ANDRE
16:31 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
-- ASSIST by CURBELO,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint) 16:14 6-5 V1
15:58 6-7 H1 GOOD DUNK by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALEXANDER,POSH

GOOD JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint) 15:36 87 V1
15:27 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,POSH(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,BENNY 15:27
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE --
MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint) 15:22
15:22 BLOCK by SORIANO,JOEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:22
MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint) 15:08
REBOUND OFF by MINTZ,JUDAH --
TURNOVER by MINTZ,JUDAH 15:01
15:01 STEAL by SORIANO,JOEL
14:56 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,MONTEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL
14:42 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE --
TURNOVER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 14:27
SUB OUT by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 14:27
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR 14:27
14:09 MISS LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE --
GOOD JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint) 13:58 10-7 V3
13:44 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,POSH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL
FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE 13:44

13:44 10-8 V2 GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL



SUB OUT by BELL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB IN by COPELAND,QUADIR
SUB IN by HIMA,MOUNIR

REBOUND DEF by HIMA,MOUNIR

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BENNY

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,QUADIR

GOOD FT by MINTZ,JUDAH
GOOD FT by MINTZ,JUDAH

BLOCK by HIMA,MOUNIR
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BENNY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BENNY
ASSIST by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint)

STEAL by HIMA,MOUNIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by MINTZ,JUDAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MINTZ,JUDAH

STEAL by MINTZ,JUDAH
GOOD DUNK by MINTZ,JUDAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MINTZ,JUDAH
SUB IN by GIRARD III,JOSEPH
MISS JUMPER by HIMA,MOUNIR(in the paint)

FOUL by COPELAND,QUADIR

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,SYMIR
MISS JUMPER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH(in the paint)

12-8

13-8
14-8

17-8

19-8

V4

V5
V6

V9

Vi1

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,POSH
SUB IN by STORR,A]

MISS FT by SORIANO,JOEL

FOUL by JONES,DAVID
SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL
SUB IN by STANLEY,O0'MAR
FOUL by STANLEY,O'MAR

MISS JUMPER by CURBELO,ANDRE(in the paint)

FOUL by STANLEY,O'MAR

MISS JUMPER by STORR,A](in the paint)

TURNOVER by CURBELO,ANDRE
SUB OUT by STANLEY,0'MAR
SUB OUT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
SUB IN by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
SUB IN by NYIWE,ESAHIA

SUB OUT by CURBELO,ANDRE
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,POSH

REBOUND DEF by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
TURNOVER by STORR,A]

FOUL by STORR,AJ
SUB OUT by JONES,DAVID

SUB IN by MATHIS,MONTEZ
SUB OUT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
SUB IN by JONES,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID

TURNOVER by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN

TURNOVER by JONES,DAVID
SUB OUT by STORR,A]

SUB OUT by NYIWE,ESAHIA
SUB IN by CURBELO,ANDRE
SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by CURBELO,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID



REBOUND DEF by HIMA,MOUNIR

MISS LAYUP by HIMA,MOUNIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS 3PTR by GIRARD III,JOSEPH

FOUL by HIMA,MOUNIR

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by MINTZ,JUDAH

MISS FT by MINTZ,JUDAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MINTZ,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by HIMA,MOUNIR
TURNOVER by HIMA,MOUNIR

MISS 3PTR by GIRARD III,JOSEPH

FOUL by HIMA,MOUNIR

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BENNY
ASSIST by COPELAND,QUADIR

MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,QUADIR
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BENNY
MISS JUMPER by HIMA,MOUNIR(in the paint)

BLOCK by HIMA,MOUNIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH

REBOUND OFF by HIMA,MOUNIR

GOOD LAYUP by HIMA,MOUNIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HIMA,MOUNIR

MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HIMA,MOUNIR

MISS JUMPER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BENNY

MISS 3PTR by MINTZ,JUDAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COPELAND,QUADIR
SUB IN by BELL,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BENNY
ASSIST by BELL,CHRIS

10:05

09:40

09:36
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:08
09:08
09:08
08:58
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:33
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:14

08:01

07:39

07:34

07:24
07:21
07:21
07:21

06:58
06:53
06:41

06:10

06:05

06:00

05:41
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:11

04:57

19-9

19-10

20-10

20-12

20-13
22-13

22-16

24-16

24-18

26-18

26-21

V10

V9

V10

V8

V7
V9

V6

V8

V6

V8

V5

REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,POSH
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,POSH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID

GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL

GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL
FOUL by CURBELO,ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by CURBELO,ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by CURBELO,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN

MISS FT by SORIANO,JOEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL

GOOD 3PTR by CURBELO,ANDRE
ASSIST by JONES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL

MISS DUNK by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,POSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,DAVID

SUB OUT by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
SUB IN by MATHIS,MONTEZ

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAVID



MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BENNY

BLOCK by HIMA,MOUNIR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BENNY

MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MINTZ,JUDAH

GOOD LAYUP by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB OUT by MINTZ,JUDAH
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,CHRIS
ASSIST by GIRARD III,JOSEPH

FOUL by BELL,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by HIMA,MOUNIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BENNY
MISS JUMPER by BELL,CHRIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GIRARD III,JOSEPH
SUB IN by MINTZ,JUDAH
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,CHRIS

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BENNY
MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE,SYMIR

GOOD JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BENNY

GOOD FT by MINTZ,JUDAH

04:25

04:12
03:59
03:59

03:53
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:22

03:03
03:03
03:03
02:33

02:14

01:51

01:46
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:13
00:55
00:55
00:29
00:06
00:01
00:01
00:01

28-21

30-21

30-23

30-24

30-26

32-26

32-29
34-29

35-29

V7

V9

V7

V6

V4

V6

V3
V5

V6

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,POSH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAVID(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MATHIS,MONTEZ

GOOD DUNK by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,DAVID

GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,POSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURBELO,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
TURNOVER by SORIANO,JOEL

TURNOVER by SORIANO,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by CURBELO,ANDRE

FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Syracuse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR 20:00
SUB OUT by HIMA,MOUNIR 20:00
SUB IN by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 20:00
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JESSE 20:00
19:50 35-31 V4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAVID
== ASSIST by CURBELO,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint) 19:24 37-31 V6
ASSIST by GIRARD III,JOSEPH ==
19:09 MISS JUMPER by CURBELO,ANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE ==
19:00 FOUL by MATHIS,MONTEZ
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BENNY(in the paint) 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID
18:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,POSH



FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE 18:37
18:37 37-32 V5 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,POSH
18:37 37-33 V4 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,POSH

TURNOVER by MINTZ,JUDAH 18:28
18:28 STEAL by CURBELO,ANDRE
18:21 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,POSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIRARD III,JOSEPH =
18:13 FOUL by CURBELO,ANDRE
GOOD FT by MINTZ,JUDAH 18:13 38-33 V5
GOOD FT by MINTZ,JUDAH 18:13 39-33 V6
17:45 39-35 V4 GOOD JUMPER by CURBELO,ANDRE
17:27 FOUL by MATHIS,MONTEZ
GOOD FT by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 17:27 40-35 V5
GOOD FT by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 17:27 41-35 V6

17:13 41-37 V4 GOOD DUNK by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint) 16:55 43-37 V6
16:47 TURNOVER by JONES,DAVID
16:30 FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE 16:30 44-37 V7
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE 16:30 45-37 V8
16:20 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
TURNOVER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 16:17
REBOUND DEF by GIRARD III,JOSEPH --
16:09 MISS JUMPER by SORIANO,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BENNY --
GOOD JUMPER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH(fastbreak) 16:02 47-37 V10
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BENNY --
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BENNY 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:36 47-40 V7 GOOD 3PTR by CURBELO,ANDRE
-- ASSIST by JONES,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS 15:08 50-40 V 10

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BENNY --
14:50 50-42 V8 GOOD JUMPER by CURBELO,ANDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
14:09 50-44 V6 GOOD DUNK by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALEXANDER,POSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:59
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BENNY 13:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,MONTEZ
13:28 TURNOVER by CURBELO,ANDRE
13:11 FOUL by ALEXANDER,POSH
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BENNY 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,MONTEZ
12:47 MISS LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL

FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE 12:44
12:44 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,POSH
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE 12:44
SUB IN by HIMA,MOUNIR 12:44
12:44 SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL
12:44 SUB IN by STANLEY,O0'MAR
12:44 50-45 V5 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,POSH
MISS 3PTR by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:17 SUB OUT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
12:17 SUB IN by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN



MISS JUMPER by BELL,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by HIMA,MOUNIR

GOOD DUNK by HIMA,MOUNIR(in the paint)
BLOCK by HIMA,MOUNIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIRARD III,JOSEPH
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by HIMA,MOUNIR

BLOCK by HIMA,MOUNIR

TURNOVER by MINTZ,JUDAH

FOUL by HIMA,MOUNIR

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by GIRARD III,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS

BLOCK by HIMA,MOUNIR
REBOUND DEF by HIMA,MOUNIR
MISS JUMPER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH(in the paint)

STEAL by GIRARD III,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BENNY
FOUL by HIMA,MOUNIR

TURNOVER by BELL,CHRIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BELL,CHRIS
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR

12:02

11:28
11:24
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:02

10:37

10:31
10:13
10:13
09:52
09:52
09:42
09:32
09:32
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:20
09:13
09:10
08:57
08:57

08:51
08:42
08:42
08:38
08:37
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:03
08:03
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58

50-47

52-47

52-49

52-51

52-53

52-54

52-55
52-56

V3

V5

V3

V1

H1

H2

H 3
H4

GOOD DUNK by STANLEY,O'MAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURBELO,ANDRE

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,POSH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,0'MAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CURBELO,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CURBELO,ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by CURBELO,ANDRE(in the paint)

STEAL by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAVID(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CURBELO,ANDRE
SUB IN by MATHIS,MONTEZ

GOOD FT by JONES,DAVID
FOUL by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,MONTEZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID
TURNOVER by JONES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN

GOOD FT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
GOOD FT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
SUB OUT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
SUB IN by CURBELO,ANDRE

STEAL by MATHIS,MONTEZ
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CURBELO,ANDRE
SUB IN by MATHIS,MONTEZ



SUB OUT by HIMA,MOUNIR
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE,SYMIR
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BENNY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BENNY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GIRARD III,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by BELL,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BENNY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BENNY
TURNOVER by MINTZ,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BENNY

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS
ASSIST by GIRARD III,JOSEPH

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BENNY
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by CAREY,PETER

SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB OUT by CAREY,PETER
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BENNY
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JESSE
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINTZ,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by BELL,CHRIS
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR

07:
07:

58
58

07:40

07:
07:

26
26

07:08

07:04

06:

06:

34

12

05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42

05:
05:

29
03

04:42

04:

04:

04:

32

27

06

03:47

03:

03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

37

23

08
39
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

54-56
54-58

56-58

56-61

59-61
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61-63
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65-65

H 2
H4

H2

H5

H2

H4

H 2
H4

H3
H2

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAVID

SUB OUT by STANLEY,0'MAR
SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL

GOOD DUNK by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,POSH

REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,POSH
SUB OUT by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
SUB IN by CURBELO,ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,MONTEZ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL
MISS LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,MONTEZ
ASSIST by CURBELO,ANDRE

GOOD DUNK by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,POSH

GOOD JUMPER by CURBELO,ANDRE(in the paint)
FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL

TURNOVER by MATHIS,MONTEZ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
TURNOVER by TEAM



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE,SYMIR 00:00
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
OT 1 Play By Play
VISITORS: Syracuse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
05:00 SUB OUT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
05:00 SUB IN by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR 05:00
SUB IN by BELL,CHRIS 05:00
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:27
04:01 TURNOVER by CURBELO,ANDRE
STEAL by EDWARDS,JESSE 04:01
MISS JUMPER by MINTZ,JUDAH(in the paint) 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
03:29 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,CHRIS 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
03:00 MISS 3PTR by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVID
02:48 65-67 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAVID(in the paint)
02:28 FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE 02:28 66-67 H1
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE 02:28 67-67
02:11 67-69 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAVID
01:45 FOUL by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
MISS FT by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID
01:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by BELL,CHRIS 01:27
01:27 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL
01:27 67-71 H4 GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL
TURNOVER by MINTZ,JUDAH 01:16
01:16 STEAL by CURBELO,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by CURBELO,ANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
01:13 67-73 H6 paint)
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint) 01:01 69-73 H4
ASSIST by MINTZ,JUDAH --
00:44 69-76 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
-- ASSIST by CURBELO,ANDRE
TURNOVER by MINTZ,JUDAH 00:34
00:34 STEAL by CURBELO,ANDRE
00:28 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by GIRARD III,JOSEPH --
TURNOVER by GIRARD III,JOSEPH 00:21
00:21 STEAL by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
FOUL by MINTZ,JUDAH 00:21
00:21 SUB OUT by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
00:21 SUB IN by MATHIS,MONTEZ
00:21 SUB OUT by JONES,DAVID
00:21 SUB IN by ADDAE-WUSU,DYLAN
00:21 MISS FT by CURBELO,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint) 00:07
00:07 BLOCK by SORIANO,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,POSH



